Submittal Spec Sheet
PS01005006E
Effective May 2016
Supersedes March 2014
CVX050/100 models,
surge protective device
Introduction
With more than two decades of experience in the

b	DC models only available in 50 kA.
Product selection
Table 2. Catalog numbering system
a	DC models only available in 50 kA.
CVX   050   230L
Per phase peak
surge current
050 = 50 kA
100 = 100 kA a
Configuration and voltage ranges (Vac)
230L = Single-phase—200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 277
480L = Single-phase—380, 400, 440, 460, 480
240S = Split-phase—100/200, 110/220, 120/240
240H = Three-phase high leg delta—120/240
208Y = Three-phase wye (star)—100/174, 110/190, 120/208, 127/220
480Y = Three-phase wye (star)—220/380, 230/400, 240/415, 277/480
600Y = Three-phase wye (star)—305/525, 347/600
240D = Three-phase delta—200, 208, 220, 230, 240
480D = Three-phase delta—380, 400, 415, 440, 480
600D = Three-phase delta—525, 600 (600D available in 50 kA only)
048DC = Direct current—48 Vdc a
125DC = Direct current—125 Vdc a